Recovery Zone Bonds: Georgia Sub-Allocations per US Treasury Notice 2009-50; June 12, 2009

Allocation Designee
Athens-Clarke

City of Atlanta
Augusta-Richmond
Columbus-Muscogee
City of Savannah

Baker County
Baldwin County
Barrow County
Bartow County
Ben Hill County
Berrien County
Bleckley County
Brantley County
Bryan County
Burke County
Butts County
Camden County
Carroll County
Catoosa County
Charlton County
Chatham County

Chattahoochee County

Chattooga County
Cherokee County
Clay County
Clayton County
Cobb County
Columbia County
Coweta County
Crisp County
Dade County
Dawson County
DeKalb County
Dodge County
Dooly County
Dougherty County
Douglas County
Effingham County
Elbert County
Emanuel County
Fannin County
Fayette County
Floyd County
Forsyth County
Franklin County
Fulton County
Gilmer County
Glascock County
Glynn County
Gordon County
Grady County
Gwinnett County
Hall County
Hancock County
Haralson County

Economic
Development Bond
Allocation

1,086,000
22,776,000
2,418,000
2,090,000
2,205,000

63,000
402,000
3,304,000
4,440,000
536,000
823,000
358,000
271,000
572,000
260,000
982,000
905,000
5,162,000
1,915,000
309,000
2,374,000
41,000
670,000
10,767,000
183,000
13,078,000
37,197,000
1,633,000
5,838,000
1,105,000
451,000
1,089,000
36,349,000
1,198,000
372,000
1,567,000
6,292,000
982,000
1,100,000
1,349,000
399,000
5,244,000
8,269,000
8,302,000
684,000
26,441,000
840,000
19,000
1,472,000
1,814,000
708,000
41,186,000
6,842,000
63,000
1,250,000

Facility Bond
Allocation

1,629,000
34,163,000
3,627,000
3,135,000
3,307,000

94,000
603,000
4,957,000
6,660,000
804,000
1,235,000
538,000
406,000
858,000
390,000
1,473,000
1,358,000
7,743,000
2,872,000
464,000
3,562,000
62,000
1,005,000
16,150,000
275,000
19,617,000
55,796,000
2,450,000
8,756,000
1,658,000
677,000
1,633,000
54,524,000
1,797,000
558,000
2,351,000
9,437,000
1,473,000
1,649,000
2,023,000
599,000
7,866,000
12,404,000
12,453,000
1,026,000
39,662,000
1,260,000
29,000
2,208,000
2,720,000
1,063,000
61,778,000
10,262,000
94,000
1,875,000

Allocation Designee
Harris County
Hart County
Heard County
Henry County
Houston County
Irwin County
Jasper County
Jeff Davis County
Jefferson County
Jenkins County
Johnson County
Lamar County
Laurens County
Lee County
Lumpkin County
McDuffie County
Mclintosh County
Madison County
Marion County
Meriwether County
Murray County
Newton County
Oconee County
Oglethorpe County
Paulding County
Pickens County
Pierce County
Pike County
Polk County
Putnam County
Quitman County
Rabun County
Rockdale County
Screven County
Spalding County
Stephens County
Talbot County
Telfair County
Terrell County
Thomas County
Tift County
Towns County
Troup County
Turner County
Union County
Upson County
Walker County
Walton County
Ware County
Warren County
Washington County
Wayne County
Wheeler County
White County
Whitfield County
Worth County

Totals

Economic

Development Bond

Allocation

399,000
1,329,000
473,000
9,440,000
1,384,000
293,000
624,000
224,000
233,000
1,513,000
238,000
766,000
1,461,000
673,000
832,000
282,000
191,000
268,000
82,000
919,000
3,835,000
4,478,000
309,000
129,000
6,448,000
1,485,000
290,000
788,000
1,302,000
922,000
71,000
391,000
3,906,000
159,000
2,716,000
178,000
27,000
2,418,000
167,000
2,883,000
755,000
397,000
2,298,000
211,000
1,234,000
290,000
1,773,000
3,994,000
506,000
57,000
678,000
665,000
290,000
1,124,000
8,562,000
380,000

355,785,000

Facility Bond
Allocation

599,000
1,994,000
710,000
14,160,000
2,076,000
439,000
936,000
336,000
349,000
2,269,000
357,000
1,149,000
2,191,000
1,009,000
1,247,000
423,000
287,000
402,000
123,000
1,379,000
5,753,000
6,717,000
464,000
193,000
9,671,000
2,228,000
435,000
1,182,000
1,953,000
1,383,000
107,000
587,000
5,859,000
238,000
4,074,000
267,000
41,000
3,627,000
250,000
4,325,000
1,132,000
595,000
3,447,000
316,000
1,851,000
435,000
2,659,000
5,991,000
759,000
86,000
1,018,000
997,000
435,000
1,686,000
12,843,000
570,000

533,677,000




