Recovery Zone Bonds: Georgia Sub-Allocations per US Treasury Notice 2009-50; June 12, 2009

'	Economic	F 114 D 1	**	Economic	F - 11' D 1
	Development Bond	Facility Bond Allocation		Development Bond	Facility Bond Allocation
Allocation Designee	Allocation		Allocation Designee	Allocation	
Athens-Clarke	1,086,000	1,629,000	Harris County	399,000	599,000
City of Atlanta	22,776,000	34,163,000	Hart County	1,329,000	1,994,000
Augusta-Richmond	2,418,000	3,627,000	Heard County	473,000	710,000
Columbus-Muscogee	2,090,000	3,135,000	Henry County	9,440,000	14,160,000
City of Savannah	2,205,000	3,307,000	Houston County	1,384,000	2,076,000
			Irwin County	293,000	439,000
Baker County	63,000	94,000	Jasper County	624,000	936,000
Baldwin County	402,000	603,000	Jeff Davis County	224,000	336,000
Barrow County	3,304,000	4,957,000	Jefferson County	233,000	349,000
Bartow County	4,440,000	6,660,000	Jenkins County	1,513,000	2,269,000
Ben Hill County	536,000	804,000	Johnson County	238,000	357,000
Berrien County	823,000	1,235,000	Lamar County	766,000	1,149,000
Bleckley County	358,000	538,000	Laurens County	1,461,000	2,191,000
Brantley County	271,000	406,000	Lee County	673,000	1,009,000
Bryan County	572,000	858,000	Lumpkin County	832,000	1,247,000
Burke County	260,000	390,000	McDuffie County	282,000	423,000
Butts County	982,000	1,473,000	McIntosh County	191,000	287,000
Camden County	905,000	1,358,000	Madison County	268,000	402,000
Carroll County	5,162,000	7,743,000	Marion County	82,000	123,000
Catoosa County	1,915,000	2,872,000	Meriwether County	919,000	1,379,000
Charlton County	309,000	464,000	Murray County	3,835,000	5,753,000
Chatham County	2,374,000	3,562,000	Newton County	4,478,000	6,717,000
Chattahoochee County	41,000	62,000	Oconee County	309,000	464,000
Chattooga County	670,000	1,005,000	Oglethorpe County	129,000	193,000
Cherokee County	10,767,000	16,150,000	Paulding County	6,448,000	9,671,000
Clay County	183,000	275,000	Pickens County	1,485,000	2,228,000
Clayton County	13,078,000	19,617,000	Pierce County	290,000	435,000
Cobb County	37,197,000	55,796,000	Pike County	788,000	1,182,000
Columbia County	1,633,000	2,450,000	Polk County	1,302,000	1,953,000
Coweta County	5,838,000	8,756,000	Putnam County	922,000	1,383,000
Crisp County	1,105,000	1,658,000	Quitman County	71,000	107,000
Dade County	451,000	677,000	Rabun County	391,000	587,000
Dawson County	1,089,000	1,633,000	Rockdale County	3,906,000	5,859,000
DeKalb County	36,349,000	54,524,000	Screven County	159,000	238,000
Dodge County	1,198,000	1,797,000	Spalding County	2,716,000	4,074,000
Dooly County	372,000	558,000	Stephens County	178,000	267,000
Dougherty County	1,567,000	2,351,000	Talbot County	27,000	41,000
Douglas County	6,292,000	9,437,000	Telfair County	2,418,000	3,627,000
Effingham County	982,000	1,473,000	Terrell County	167,000	250,000
Elbert County	1,100,000	1,649,000	Thomas County	2,883,000	4,325,000
Emanuel County	1,349,000	2,023,000	Tift County	755,000	1,132,000
Fannin County	399,000	599,000	Towns County	397,000	595,000
Fayette County	5,244,000	7,866,000	Troup County	2,298,000	3,447,000
Floyd County	8,269,000	12,404,000	Turner County	211,000	316,000
Forsyth County	8,302,000	12,453,000	Union County	1,234,000	1,851,000
Franklin County	684,000	1,026,000	Upson County	290,000	435,000
Fulton County	26,441,000	39,662,000	Walker County	1,773,000	2,659,000
Gilmer County	840,000	1,260,000	Walton County	3,994,000	5,991,000
Glascock County	19,000	29,000	Ware County	506,000	759,000
Glynn County	1,472,000	2,208,000	Warren County	57,000	86,000
Gordon County	1,814,000	2,720,000	Washington County	678,000	1,018,000
Grady County	708,000	1,063,000	Wayne County	665,000	997,000
Gwinnett County	41,186,000	61,778,000	Wheeler County	290,000	435,000
Hall County	6,842,000	10,262,000	White County	1,124,000	1,686,000
Hancock County	63,000	94,000	White County Whitfield County	8,562,000	12,843,000
Haralson County	1,250,000	1,875,000	Worth County	380,000	570,000
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,,	,,			

Totals 355,785,000 533,677,000